CC

SAVING LIFES
CANCER

www.pbcappeal.org

TRUSTEES ANNUAL REPORT 2022 CHARITY NO 1186626

Our aim is to raise funds to enable the charity to purchase equipment to be
used at the Queens Alexandra Hospital for the Colorectal Deprtment.

We would like to raise funds so we can sponsor a Fellow Dr in research

We would like to sponsor the Colorectal congress at Portsmouth University
We would also like to raise funds to be able to help with funding cutting edge
research in Bowel Cancer at the Portsmouth Hospital

Our future aim would be to also raise funds to Provide a help line for patients
and a patient support group.

We will do this by raising awareness to our charity and organizing public
events during the year.

So far we have raised money through the following:
Lorraine Tills cake sales

Lorraine Tills craft sales

Just giving payments

Dan Till money jar donation

Basecamp events

Summer and Xmas Fayres

Participating in the great south run

Others have donated through birthday gifts and bequeathment’s.
We have been selling goods that have been donated.
Also cake raffles.

Due to the current situation in the UK we have not been able to do as much
as we would like to have done.

Hopefully we can look forward to a better new year to push our charity
further towards our goals.

Many thanks for all that has been achieved so far.

Lorraine Till
Trustee of Portsmouth Bowel Cancer Appeal



Email lorrainetill@outlook.com Address 32 Hazelwood Avenue,
Bedhampton, Portsmouth, Hants, PO9 3RE Telephone number 02392
454067 Website www.pbcappeal.org



mailto:lorrainetill@outlook.com

DONATIONS

L TILL

L TILL

L TILL GHANDI

L TILL SHAVE

TINA WHEELER
PRITCHARD ROD
HAZEL STROUD

ROD MEADOWS

ROD MEADOWS

L TILL

M REITH

MR & MRS WILSON
GALA DINNER 27/02

L TILL HEAD SHAVE
SIMS NIGEL

MRS B TILL

MR P LAMBERT

ROD MEADOWS

JUST GIVING D/D
AUDREY

PAYPAL GIVING FUND
JUST GIVING D/D

JUST GIVING D/D

JUST GIVING PAYMENT
PAYPAL GIVING FUND
JUST GIVING D/D
PAYPAL GIVING FUND CHQ
JUST GIVING PAYMENT
PAYPAL GIVING FUND CHQ
JUST GIVING PAYMENT
JK WELLNESS CRAFT

DATE

10/14/2019
10/16/2019
11/5/2019
11/5/2019
12/18/2019
1/14/2020
2/20/2020
2/20/2020
2/20/2020
2/20/2020
2/28/2020
2/28/2020
2/28/2020
3/2/2020
3/4/2020
3/5/2020
3/6/2020
3/20/2020
3/25/2020
3/31/2020
4/30/2020
4/30/2020
5/26/2020
6/2/2020
6/2/2020
6/25/2020
7/2/2020
8/5/2020
9/10/2020
9/22/2020
11/17/2020

AMOUNT
3,180.00
1,255.50

500.00
1,190.00
75.00
300.00
20.00
75.00
25.00
10.00
700.00
2,000.00
1,610.30
3,000.00
100.00
50.00
200.00
430.00

500.00
373.16

29.43
0.01

65.00
97.90
41.25
100.00
50.00

D/D CHARGES

18

18
18

18

CONTACT DETAILS
LORRAINE FUND RAISING
LORRAINE FUND RAISING
CURRY NIGHT

LORRAINE FUND RAISING
IMO TINAS MUM

IMO TINAS MUM

CRAFTS SALE LORRAINE
IMO RODS MUM

IMO RODS MUM

CRAFTS SALE LORRAINE
mr m reith GALA DINNER

1 A Becket Court St Thomas's St Ports PO1 2HG

HEAD SHAVE GARY TILL JUST GIVING

GALA DINNER
HEAD SHAVE GARY TILL

12 HIGH ST BURITON HANTS GU31 5RX

DONATION IN MEMORY OF ALF BULLEY

SALE FROM LORRAINE TILL CRAFTS

THANK U

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes

YES



PAYPAL GIVING FUND CHQ
TOTAL

EXPENCES
JUST GIVING CHARGES

TOTAL RAISED

DONATIONS

11/27/2020

DATE

27.50
16,005.05

15,933.05

AMOUNT

72.00

- 72.00

D/D CHARGES

CONTACT DETAILS

THANK U



DATE OF EVENT EVENT/NAME

CURRY NIGHT
LORRAINE FUND RAISING

2/27/2020 GALA DINNER
2/27/2020 GALA DINNER
2/27/2020 GALA DINNER

2/27/2020 GALA DINNER
2/27/2020 GALA DINNER

FROM ESTER & SUE



DATE OF EVENT EVENT/NAME



DONATIONS
LORRAINE TILL

SUE TOSDEVIN

JUST GIVING PAYMENT
JUST GIVING PAYMENT
LORRAINE TILL

JUST GIVING PAYMENT
AMAZON PAYMENT
JUST GIVING PAYMENT
AMAZON PAYMENT

L TILL Audrey bed sale
JUST GIVING PAYMENT
IMO MAY PINNER

JUST GIVING PAYMENT
LORRAINE TILL

ROD MEADOWS

DAN TILL

DAN TILL

EXPENCES

DATE AMOUNT

11/18/2020
12/21/2020
1/8/2021
1/26/2021
1/27/2021
2/2/2021
2/11/2021
3/23/2021
5/24/2021
6/21/2021
6/28/2021
9/8/2021
9/14/2021
10/14/2021
11/4/2021
11/4/2021
11/10/2021
TOTAL

11/13/2020 NIL

20
10.00
136.94
97.90
35.00
1.76
6.13
50.00
5.00
45.00
1,215.97
100.00
705.00
175.00
500.00
62.00
100.00
3,265.70

BT

BT

BT



CONTACT DETAILS
RAFFLE
LORRAINE CRAFTS

LORRAINE CRAFTS

FURNITURE SALE
IMO LORRAINES MUM

IMO LORRAINES MUM
Donation

money jar

money jar



DONATIONS

M BEECH STALL

DAN TILL

XMAS SALES LORRAINE
AMAZON PAYMENT

BASE CAMP DAN

DAN TILL

T LOVETT

LORD MAYOR DONATION
DAN TILL

JUST GIVING PAYMENT
LORRAINE TILL

JUST GIVING PAYMENT
JUST GIVING PAYMENT
LORRAINE TILL

JUST GIVING PAYMENT
JUST GIVING PAYMENT
AMAZON PAYMENT

JUST GIVING PAYMENT
JUST GIVING PAYMENT
JUST GIVING PAYMENT
PETER ALDRIDGE FOUNDATION
JUST GIVING PAYMENT
CLAIRE MOORHEAD RAFFLE
IAN FAIRLEY CAKE SALE LORRAINE
JUST GIVING PAYMENT
SUMMER FAYRE

ENTHUSE GSR OCT

SALES LORRAINE
HOWDENS DONATION

JUST GIVING PAYMENT
RACE LORRAINE SPONSORS
JUST GIVING PAYMENT
ENTHUSE GSR OCT

JUST GIVING PAYMENT
LORRAINE TILL SALES
LORRAINE RACE SPONSORS
CLAIRE MOORHEAD STALL XF
JUST GIVING PAYMENT
XMAS FAYRE

RACE LORRAINE SPONSORS

EXPENCES
MART CONGRESS

DATE

11/25/2021
11/30/2021
12/13/2021
12/13/2021
12/13/2021
12/13/2021
12/22/2021
11/30/2021
1/6/2022
1/25/2022
1/13/2022
1/31/2022
2/21/2022
2/3/2022
2/28/2022
4/4/2022
5/9/2022
5/16/2022
5/23/2022
7/11/2022
7/14/2022
7/25/2022
8/30/2022
8/30/2022
8/30/2022
9/14/2022
9/21/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/3/2022
10/10/2022
10/10/2022
10/20/2022
10/24/2022
10/28/2022
10/28/2022
10/31/2022
10/31/2022
11/9/2022
11/9/2022

6/20/2022

AMOUNT

1,

2,

8:

2,

40.00
85.00
126.05
5.36
000.00
18.00
5.00
500.00
52.70
107.31
16.00
27.07
175.58
18.44
39.04
60.00
13.11
257.36
79.23
75.00
250.00
58.46
10.00
50.00
43.73
467.00
148.82
44.50
250.00
38.84
25.00
50.00
57.34
388.17
64.72
717.58
20.00
29.61
894.18
25.00
333.20

000.00



D/D CHARGES donations

CHEQUE

CASH MONEY JAR DAN
BT

BT

CASH

MUM CASH

CASH MUM CASH

STU & RACH F/R

BT CAKE LORRAINE
BT CAKE LORRAINE
BT

CASH

BT

CASH

CHQ

BT

CHQ

CASH
CASH

CASH
CHQ



EXPENCES

COPY THAT FLYERS

CARD FAC STAMPS

AMAZON COLLECTION BOXES
AMAZON / LABLES

rspca glass

CANCER RESEARCH/GLASS
THE WORKS

THE WORKS

AMAZON/WREATHS
AMAZON/WIRE WREATHS
AMAZON/XMAS DECS
AMAZON/WIRE
AMAZON/FLOWERS
AMAZON/BERRIES
WICKS/MIRROR

POUNDLAND/FRAME LETTERS
POUNDLAND VARNISH
PAINT

B & M PAINT BRUSH

THE WORKS

XMAS FAYRE BITS
POUNLAND

HOME BARGINS

B&M

STAMPS

THE WORKS GLITTER
AMAZON WREATHS RINGS
AMAZON CHOC MOULD
AMAZON LOLLY MOULD
ELF SUIT

CRAFT BITS

POUNDLAND
POUNDSTRETCHER

CRAFT TABLE
FLYERS/ BANNER VISTA PRINT
bells whisky

HALL S FAYRE
AMAZON STENCILS
AMAZON SHELF
AMAZON SUM UP

DATE

2/27/2020
3/18/2020
11/14/2020
11/20/2020
12/12/2020
12/12/2020
1/10/2021
1/16/2021

2/5/2021
2/5/2021
2/6/2021
2/8/2021
2/8/2021
2/8/2021
2/15/2021

3/13/2021
6/13/2021
6/14/2021
6/16/2021
9/7/2021
12/9/2021
2/20/2022
11/24/2021
11/26/2021
12/12/2021
11/13/2021
12/11/2021
11/30/2021
11/26/2021
12/1/2021
1/12/2022
1/12/2022
1/13/2022

6/15/2022
6/5/2022

8/14/2022
8/15/2022
8/23/2022
8/23/2022

M Hh th B Hh B b

mMH BB HBHBHBHBHBHMBHBHMBHBHBHBHBHHH

Hh Hh Hh Hh

Hh Hh Hh Hh

39.00
7.32
23.98
3.54
3.00
2.00
47.30
80.55
206.69

15.74
4.99
4.99
3.45

11.98
3.29
2.99

47.43

3.00
2.00
20.17
1.99
20.50
30.00
4.00
6.00
4.00
7.92
3.00
18.18
3.30
8.99
25.00
13.50
1.00
1.49
174.04

50.00
153.11
60.00
263.11

98.00

5.98
17.99
19.99

D/D

PAID FRON

PAID FRON

paid from

paid from «
paid from «
paid from «
total paid f



AMAZON CLOTHES RAIL
FABRIC PENS
candles

napkins

works

m mellows

choc

m mellows
markers

xmas fayre

r prize

xmas fayre
stencials

pens

cloakroom tickets
cups

xmas raffle costs
amazon handbag tape
BEV MATERIALS

me materials

TINA BAINES

MICHELLE BEECH

MAUREEN

CLAIRE MOORHEAD

SARAH TRUEMAN

MARIE HAKIN no
ERIN GREEN

MARIE SAVELLIS FRY

Tracy HAWKINS

elane relf no
dream catchers

michelle boyd

kirsty spicer no
claire angels

suzzane Dave

bev

barbara

teddy tombola
raffle

tea coffees

OO LN

N H =R W

AP BB HBHHRBHBRBBRBHBBHBHBHHDKHHBH

141.96 PAID BANK

36.99

6.18

8.00

3.68

2.00

1.90

1.32

0.95

4.50

3.28

1.95

3.75

5.00

1.50

3.00

1.50
85.50 paid cash
45.00 paid cash
22.00 paid cash
20.00 PAID CASH
15.73 paid cash

N B
o OO

N

N
eNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNolNoNo]



bric a brac

shein boots

shein trainers

shein dress ivory julie

SHEIN DRESS L K BEN ROBINA
DRESS COAST JULIE

BLACL DRESS ATRIUM

sent
sent 29/08/2023
sent r paid

o OO

10
30
20
20
20



STALLS XMAS FAYRE TABLES

DAVE

TINA

MICHELLE
CLAIRE MOORHEAD
CLAIRE HUMPRYS
MAUREEN

ERIN

MELLISA

MARIE

MICHELLE BOYD
glenda

OUR TABLES
barbara

bev

teddy tombola
maragret
raffle

door

cakes

=

1t
2X
1x
1t
1x
1x
1t
1T
1T
1T
1X

OWORFRNEFNLKPR

PAID
PAID
PAID
PAID PBCA
PAID

PAID
PAID
PAID
PAID



CASH FLOAT FROM DONATIONS
K LEIGH/ L TILL CAKE

HILSEA TYRES

MONEY WALLETS ( L & B CRAFT)

CARD SALES (L & B CRAFT)
XMAS CAKE SALE (LORRAINE)
LORRAINE CRAFTS

1 FLOAT 22/01/2021

BALANCE
LORRRAINE CRAFTS
LORRRAINE CRAFTS
LORRRAINE CRAFTS
LORRRAINE CRAFTS
LORRAINE CRAFTS
LORRAINE RADS
LORRAINE RADS DRESSER
LORRAINE BIKE SALE

1 BANK PAYMENTS LORRAINE GLASS SALE
BARBARA,JAN CARD SALE
AUDREY BED SALE
BALANCE 08/03/2021

BALANCE 21/07/2021

LORRAINE CRAFTS 10/23/2021
LORRAINE CRAFTS 10/23/2021
LORRAINE CRAFTS 10/28/2021
LORRAINE CRAFTS 11/16/2021
LORRAINE CRAFTS 11/16/2021
LORRAINE CRAFTS 11/19/2021
LORRAINE CRAFTS 11/19/2021
LORRAINE CRAFTS 11/20/2021
LORRAINE CRAFTS 12/5/2021
DONATATE PICTURE 12/8/2021
LORRAINE CRAFTS WEAVE BAG 3/23/2022
RAFFLE XMAS LORRAINE 12/23/2021
total
cash 23/03/2022 cfwd from 08/03/21
total
zash CRAFT PURCHASES
zash STALLS AND HALL
zash Total cash
‘rom cash COFFEE MACH SALE Bev 6/7/2022
BAG SALE BEV 6/14/2022
LORRAINE BAG SALE CARRICK CO 6/7/2022
CONGRESS SALES 6/20/2022
BAL

PURCHASES 6/20/2022



craft sales petersfield

BALANCE

boot sales 7/1/2022
bev bag sale 7/1/2022
purchase pipe 8/1/2022
Purchase material poo suits 8/1/2022
bank transfer LORRAINE
8/6/2022 CASH
STALL S FAYRE 27/8 X5 @20.00
S FAYRE COSTS 8/27/2022
8/27/2022
S FAYRE SALES 8/27/2022
S FAYRE SALES 8/27/2022
balance
S FAYRE SALE PLANTS 8/30/2022
SALE 2 CAKES 8/30/2022
12/1/2022 lorraine chair sale 9/14/2022
1/3/2023 bev bag sale
fridge
lorraine wool sale 10/2/2022
teresa tree donation 10/2/2022
pbca S Fayre cash paid in pbca bank 10/4/2022
pbca howdens cheque 10/4/2022
wool 10/5/2022
wool
wool
maniquin
pbca bank payment cash s/fayre 9/14/2022
pbca banked cash 10/4/2022
pbca banked cash/sales 10/28/2022
float cash 10/28/2022
till Donation chloe 10/31/2022
paid in bbca acc sales xmas fayre 11/5/2022
safe sale 11/11/2022
xmas fayre barbara 11/12/2022
balance cash 11/14/2022
stalls 11/5/2022
sum up
wool

marg poppys
cakes strukta

howdens cake
wreath



paid
paid
paid

costs

total cash float
wool

wreaths

dan basecamp pot

xmas raffle total £307
clothes sale ga 11/01/2022
lorraine vintage curtains
lorraine vintage fabric
cake pop maker

costs me

vanity case
toaster
baskets

rug

basecamp pot
QA SALE
VINTAGE SUIT CASE
DARENS BIKE
MASERATOR
CURTAINS

ga sum up

paid bev mats
banked cash
float cash
ATRIUM SALE

basecamp pot

cakes sale stukta
atrium sale

summer fayre
summer fayre tables
summer fayre tables
atrium sale

summer fayre donations
banked 21/06/2023
Garys mums 90th
SALES

atrium 25/07/2023
curtains

atrium 22/08/2023
car boot 27/08/2023
wool sale

dan donation pot
SALES

12/1/2022
12/2/2022
total float
12/30/2022
12/30/2022
banked 04/01/2023

1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
1/30/2023
banked 30/01/23
2/17/2003
2/19/2023

2/19/2023
2/27/2023
2/28/2023
3/6/2022
3/7/2023
3/7/2023
3/7/2023
3/1/2023

cash 35.73

3/8/2023
3/28/2023

4/29/2023
4/30/2022
5/23/2023
6/10/2023
6/10/2023
6/10/2023
6/13/2023

cash

cash

cash

8/14/2023
30.00 paid bt

BANKED



nurses donations trans

pc bag sale
apple pen
20 cake tools
40 clock
20 cake tools
20 cake tools
20 plants
0 atrium sale 12/09
20 BOUNDLESS TREV
20 PURCHASED STANDS
20 case sophie
20 mirror
O PICTURE MINIS
200 atrium sale 10/10
HOBBY CRAFT PURCHASE
POUND LAND BEV PURCHASE
BASECAMP BLACKOUT
TRANSFERRED TO NURSES

BALANCE
clocksx?2
poppys Rod

8-Sep

balance 31/08

8/31/2022
9/4/2023
9/5/2023
9/6/2023
9/9/2023

9/11/2023

9/12/2023

9/12/2023

9/13/2023

9/13/2023

9/15/2023

9/23/2023

10/16/2023

10/10/223

10/18/2023
10/17/2023
10/17/2023
10/18/2023

10/18/2023
10/19/2023
10/24/2023



521.27

B/T

£

£
£
£
£

£
£
£
£
£

H

Fh Hh

£

10.00

201.00
30.00
241.00
47.43

193.57
10.00

45.00
258.57
45.00
213.57

33.00
200.00

263.00 paid cash

FROM
Lorraine
DONATION
Lorraine

Lorraine
Lorraine

PAID

JO HAWLEY 2 X HEARTS
KIM MAN PEARL HEART
DAN TILL XMAS TREE
SELINA JONES

SELINA JONES

SALE

SALE

SEAN

SALE

TRANS TO PBCA
TILL ACCOUNT

SELINA JONES 1X BUNTING
AMY 3X BUNTING

JO HAWLEY 2 X BUNTING
AUDREY GARLAND

JANE WEBB WREATH

NICKY MADGEWICK ADVENT C
TINA CHARITY WREATH

ALl ALLISON WREATH
MARCIA WREATH

NATALIE LEE PICTURE
JOCETTE NEWMAN

debbie leggett

paid BT 23/03/2022



£258.27 bal

£ 27.00 £ 51.47
£ 170.01 TABLE MONEY NAMES
£ 12.00
£ 467.28 TINA BAINES
-£6.99 paid cash MICHELLE BEECH
-£39.01 MAUREEN
£421.28 CLAIRE MOORHEAD
PAID in BT 52.5 SARAH TRUEMAN
£368.78 103.97 MARIE HAKIN
100 ERIN GREEN
-£141.97 0 MARIE SAVELLIS FRY
62 Tracy HAWKINS
53.55 elane relf
672.43 CLAIRE HUMPHRIES
£899.24 319.52
6
20
5
10
25
20
20 sponser form girls
0 44.5 money jars race
0 250 strukta
0 13 danny
0 19just giving
0 12 AUDREY
20 DAREN SOPHIE RUN
£1,025.24 Bill huck
467 banked MICK LYONS
44.5 banked Hazel
64.72 banked PETER
phil
426 gibbs & dandy
sophie work
paid 10
894.18
20
10 thelma
466 363.52tina
0 200 Mel
24.04 jan
10 cheryl
10 beyrl
34 plumbase
13
6

73

NO

cash
cash
cash
bt

bt
CASH
cash
CHQ
pbca
cash
cash
cash
cash
10/28/2022 banked

CASH
bank
cash
cash

PAID

40
20

20
20
20
20
40
20
20
20
240

WHRRNRPRRPRRERRRPRRN

=

20
40.39
50

57
50

30
321
50
99.19
717.58

40
130

25
10
10
140
355



85.5 paid cash

453.5
60
500
45

20 banked 04/01/2023

80
127.84
25

0

5

227 transferred 03/01/2022
42.29 transferred

20

22 paid cash

144.34 cash

5

10

0

30
15.86
169.25
10

50

45

0

0
335.11
35.73

48.25

10
25.57

299.55 banked 13/03/23

500
110

14.4

BANKED 11/04/2023

0 nurses fund

156
457.8
20
0
313
140.5
1101.7
195
cash
95.11
0
77.35
65
4
16.57
80.28
338.31

123.87

47.19
120
20 claire paid direct pbca

159.76

banked 21/08/2023

30 cash banked 95.11
15

banked 188.40 total

3/8/2023

470.82 transferred 20/06/2023 pbca

124.36 cash banked 77.35 +30.00 bt



120

29.91

108.5
0
0

120.00 nurses fund

169.36 total in no 3 acc

40

119.95 BANKED 19/10/2023
560570.00 BANKED 15/09/2023
CASH PAID

148.95
CASH
CASH

220 BANKED PAID CASH

140

59.46
10
0

50

PURCHASES

10

12.5
11.25
33.75



XMAS FAYRE SALES 05/11
DOOR

RAFFLE

CRAFT

TEA CAKES
BAGS/CLOTHES

TOYS

BRIC A BRAC

CARD SELLS
DONATIONS
TABLE SALES

145.3
161
147
381

55
32.38
22
943.68

90
240



paid cash

t pbca
ot
t
20
50
20
50 paid in pbca
37.5

banked 1/4/2023



money for nurses fund
Robina

audrey

us

sales lorraine

sales lorraine

sales Robina hat

Money for Joel hamper
Audrey

kate

Robina

Kay Shillitoe

us

lorraine sales

nurses fund summer
clock lorraine

foot spa lorraine

Hat

Hat

Hats 2

BRACELETS

sales lorraine

total

nurses fund Xmas 2023

5/20/2022
5/20/2022
5/20/2023
6/20/2023
7/17/2023
7/17/2023

5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
5/20/2023
7/17/2023

7/25/2023
7/24/2023
7/30/2023
8/5/2023
8/5/2023

from sales lorraine 31/8 transferred
from sales lorraine 18/10/2023

BT

BT

cash
30
20
20
90
10
10
50 1306 cards £30 each
done
cash
20
20
30
20
20
40
70 80150 for hamper
50
20
30
10
10
10
20
30 1205 cards 8/31/2023
120
140



done

currently colorectal
Louisa Dilley

Julie Emery ( new to Post)

7/28/2023 VS
9/11/2023 VS

Kayla Psaila ( Care Co-ordinator)

jane white

Nurse Practitioner
Stacey Deloach
Emma Rawlinson
Stoma Care team
Mike Fitch

Jenny Ready
Banda Dohling
Jane Pelling

secretary Janet Street

Emma Lee

7/28/2023 VS

9/11/2023 VS
7/28/2023 VS

9/11/2023 VS
7/28/2023 VS
9/11/2023 VS
7/28/2023 VS

7/28/2023 VS



DONATIONS DATE AMOUNT D/D CHARGES

AMAZON PAYMENT 11/15/2022 10.40
ENTHUSE GSR OCT 11/21/2022 780.80
XMAS RAFFLE 1/4/2023 80 CASH
BASECAMP JAR 1/4/2023 20 CASH
RACE SPONSORS 1/4/2023 355 CASH

XMAS SALE 04/0/2023 37



CONTACT DETAILS THANK U DATE OF EVENT EVENT/NAME



